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SELECTED EDUCATIONAL STATISTICS- 2011-12 ( AS ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2011)
STATE/UT: HIMACHAL PRADESH

TABLE-1 NUMBER OF INSTITUTIONS BY MANAGEMENT

S .N o . T yp e  of Institution

In st itu t io n s  m a n a g e d  by

G o v e rn m e n t L o ca l B o d ie s P r ivate(a ided) P r ivate (U n aid ed ) Total

Total

O n ly

for
G ir ls Total

O n ly

for

G ir ls Total

O n ly  for  

G ir ls Total

O n ly  for  

G ir ls Total

O n ly  for 

G ir ls

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 Intermediate/ Sr . S e c o n d a r y  S c h o o ls 1318 28 0 0 22 1 445 6 1785 35

2 H igh/Post B a s ic / S e c o n d a r y  S c h o o ls 852 19 1 0 14 1 650 1 1517 21

M iddle/Upper P r im a ry / S r .B a s ic  S c h o o ls 2278 9 2 0 5 0 708 0 2993 9

4 Prim ary/ J r .B a s I c  S c h o o ls 10577 15 0 0 3 0 634 0 11214 -

Total 1-4 15025 71 3 0 44 " 2 2437 7 17509
8 0 ^

5 " P re -P r im a ry /P re -B a s ic  S c h o o ls 14 0 o ' 0
0 -

0 0 14 0

6 A n g a n w a d ie s  (U n d er  IC D S ) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 B a lw a d ie s (  O th e r  than IC D S ) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total-5 to 7 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0

8 O th er  S c h o o l  L eve l  Inst itu t ions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

j .T e a c h e r  T ra in ing  S c h o o l 0 0 0 0 0 . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0 0
ii. T e c h n ic a l ,  Industria l .  A rts  & C ra ft s 0 0 0 0 0" “ 0 13 0 0 0

iii IT Is/ ITC s/V TC 88 10 0 0 0 0 115 6 203 16

iv. O th er  (p le a se  sp e c ify ) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

T o ta l-8 88 10 0 0 0 0 115 6 203 16
Institutions conducting programmes for which entry qualification is c lass VIII ,if it is c lass X then coursc duration is not more than 2 years

* Decrease in figure as compared to previous year is due to merger of independent middle schools with the correspondent Govt High&Senior 
Sec Schools  ̂ ^ ,



Total Out of C o l .3, N um ber of
Schools Schools Located in UJrdu School
as  in Rural Urban Sanskrit Medium only for Residential

S.No. Type of Institution col.11 Areas Areas Pathshalas Schools Madarsas CWSN* Schools Total
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 Intertne'diato / Sr Secondary Schools 1785 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 HtgtW Post Basic /Secondary Schools 1517 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 MidtllH/ Ujjper Primary/ Sr.Basic School! 2993 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Primary/ Jr, Basic Schools 11214 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 _____0_

5 Pre-Primiiry/ Pro-Basic Schools 14 0 0 0 b 0 0 0 0

6 Atignnwadios 0 0 0  ̂ 0 0 0 0 0

7 Balwadies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total- 1 to 7 17523 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
*- students with special Needs



Tecchers in position Out of Col 5 % aye Enrolment Pupil Teaclioi
S No Type of Institutions Male Female Total Trained leachtjrs Boys Girls Total Ratio

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 ;

1 liiti.-nneduite/ Sr Secondafy Sc.liools
T

a Government 14742 8162 22904 100 24259; 230773 473370 21,1

b Local Bodies 0 0 0 0 0 0

c Private Aided 204 279 483 100 5516 4174 9690 20:1

d Private Un aided 3088 5815 8903 100 132822 91029 223851 25:1

Total 1 1H034 14256 32290 100 38093<, 325976 706911 22:1

2 Mi(jh/Post Basic Schools

a Government 3923 2037 5960 100 61107 60311 121418 20:1

I) Local Bodies 9 11 20 100 252 243 495 25:1

c Private Aided 37 38 75 100 652 647 1299 17 1

(1 [’ iivati! Un-aidod 2«7(> 5175 8051 100 84245 G7335 151580 '9 1

Iotal-2 bH4f) 7261 14106 100 14G25( 128536 274792 1 19 1

3 Middlo/ Sr Basic Schools

, 1 C)OV(M nmont (i'.)72 2459 9431 100 4851H 47107 95625 10 1

h 1 oral Bodies H 6 14 100 130 148 278 20 1

«. P i ivato Aided 17 12 24 100 330 224 554 23 1

() Private Un-aldod 1793 3638 5431 100 39120 28020 67140 12,1

Total 3 87Hf) 6115 14900 100 88098 75499 163597 11 1

4 Primary/ Jr .Basic Schools

a Govornmont 15173 10662 25835 100 19996C 202502 402462 16 1

h Local Bodies 0 0 0 100 0 0 0

c Private Aided 3 14 17 100 191 161 352 21:1

d Private Un-aided 70fl 2211 2919 100 14020 10255 24275 8:1

Total-4 1 5884 12887 28771 100 214171 212918 427089 15:1

5 Pre-Primary/ Pre-Basic Schools
a Government 0 21 21 100 262 271 533 25:1
b, Local Bodies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
c. Private Aided 0 0 0 0 0 ..........' IT ' -

d. Private Un-aided 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total-5 0 21 21 loo 262 271 533 25 1

Grand Total (1-5) 49548 40540 90088 100 829722 743200 1572922 17 1

* Enrolment shown in Tnblo 2 in Col.7,8.9 should tally witfi the total enrolmont reported in Tal)lo 3 in Col..3,4.6

; 3 ;



S.No. Type of Institutions

Teachers in position Out of Col. 5 
% age Trained 

Teachers

Enrolment* Pupil
Teacher

RatioMale Female Total Boys G irls Total
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 9 10

6 By Location
a Rural Schools NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
b Urban School NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
Total-6 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

7 Sfjeclal Categories
a Exclusively Girls School NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
b Schools tor CWSN 1 NA NA NA NA NA NA r-.....  NA
c Sanskrit Pathshalas NA NA NA NA NA NA NA .... NA
d Urdu Mediaum Schools NA NA NA NA NA NA NA TIA'-----
e Madrasas NA ' NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
f Residential Schools NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
g Others n a ” NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
Total-7 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

8 Other School Level Institutii
i Teacher Training School NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
ii Technical , Industrial, Arts m NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
liiJTTs/iTCs NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
iv Others (please Specify) NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
# No. of Teachers and enrolment in Special categories Institutions should be out of Grand Total (1-5) of Table-2

: 4 :



SL.NO . C lasses

Total Enrolment Break-up of Total Enro ment by Rural/ Urban
Rural Urban

Boys G irls Total Boys G irls Total Boys G irls Total
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
A Pre-Prim ary 40324 35147 75471 30922 26331 57253 9402 8816 18218
B C lasses l-V
1 1 63200 56849 120049 55311 50623 105934 7889 6226 14115
2 11 65193 59494 124687 57299 53047 110346 7894 6447 14341
3 III 66352 60459 126811 58367 54120 112487 7985 6339 14324
4 IV 64834 58795 123629 56969 52712 109681 7865 6083 13948
5 V 65481 58643 124124 57388 52189 109577 8093 6454 14547

Total-B 325060 294240 619300 285334 262691 548025 39726 31549 71275
C. C lasses Vl-Vlll
6 VI 66658 58297 124955 57809 51247 109056 8849 7050 15899
7 VII 67411 59223 126634 58665 52195 110860 8746 7028 15774
8 VIII 71930 63123 135053 62923 56006 118929 9007 7117 16124

Total-C 205999 180643 386642 n 79397 159448 338845  ̂26602 21195 47797
D C lasses IX-X
9 IX 77488 67733 145221 67049 59171 126220 10439 8562 19001
10 X 73238 67280 140518 63485 58463 r 121948 9753 8817 , 18570

Total D . 150726 135013 285739 130534 117634 248168 20192 17379 37571
E. C lasses XI-XII
11 ^ XI 61815 55378 117193 48954 43862 92816 12861 11516 24377
12 XII 45798 42779 88577 35932 34420 70352 9866 8359 18225

Total-E 107613 98157 205770 84886 78282 163168 22727 19875 42602
F Grand Total (A tc 829722 743200 1572922 711073 644386 1355459 118649 98814 217463

13 Out of figures in 1464 378 1842 619 184 803 845 194 1039



O u t  o f  F i g u r e s  in C o l .  3-5, E n r o l m e n t  of
SC  students ST students Sanskrit Pathshalas

SL.NO. C la s se s Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total
1 2 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
A Pre-Primary C la sse s NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

B C la s se s  l-V
1 1 17069 15991 33060 3401 3236 6637 0 0 0
2 II 18336 17403 35739 3660 3407 7067 0 0 0
3 III 18558 17726 36284 3817 3620 7437 0 0 0
4 IV 18045 17191 35236 3564 3455 7019 0 0 0
5 V 17779 17053 34832 3697 3381 7078 0 0 0

Total-B 89787 85364 175151 18139 17099 35238 0 0 0
C. C la sse s  VI-VIII
6 VI 18039 16692 34731 3804 3483 7287 0 0 0
7 VII 17949 16722 34671 3891 3739 7630 0 0 0
8 VIII 19582 18100 37682 4305 3889 8194 6 0 0

Total-C 55570 51514  ̂ 107084 12000 11111 23111 0 0 d
D C la s se s  IX-X
9 IX 20214 18260 38474“ 4456 3950 8406 Q- 0 -  -

0
10 X 17530 16740 34270 4116 3861 7977 0 0 0

Total D 37744 35000 72744 8572 7811 16383 0 0 0
E. C la s se s  XI-XII
11 XI 13614 12393 26007 3568 3138 6706 0 0 0
12 XII 9617 8802 18419 2637 2428 5065 0 0 0

Total-E 23231 21195 44426 6205 5566 11771 0 0 0
F Grand Total (A to E) 206332 193073 399405 44916 41587 86503 0 0 0

13
Out of figures in Row 11 & 12 
enrolment in Vocational Stream 362 112 474 101 20 121 0 0 0



O ut of F ig u re s  in Co l.  3-5, En ro lm e n t in
Urdu Medium Schools Madarsas SWSN Residential Schools

SI NO. C la sse s Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total
1 2 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
A Pre-PriiTiary C lasses NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
B C lasses  l-V NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
1 1 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
2 II NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
3 III NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
4 IV NA NA I NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
5 V NA NA ^ NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

Total B NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
C . Class.os Vi-VIII NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
6 VI NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
7 VII NA n a "^ NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
8 VIII NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

Total C NA 1" N A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
D Clas i  os IX X NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
9 IX NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
10‘ X NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

Total D NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
E. Clast.os XI-XII NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
11 XI NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
12 XII NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

Total E NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
F Grand Total (A to E) NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

13
Out of figures in Row 11 & 12 
enrolment in Vocational Stream NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA



B reak -u p  of Total E n ro lm e n t

Total Enrolment SC Students ST  Students
SL.NO. C la sse s Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 i. T e a c h e r  T ra in in g  S c h o o l

2

ii. T e c h n ic a l ,  Ind ustr ia l ,  A rts  & 

C ra ft s  S c h o o l s

3 iii. ITI s / I T C s 9851 3553 13404 2389 759 3148 483 167 650

4 iv. O th e r  ( P le a s e  sp e c ify )

5

6

7

8 Tota l (iv)
t

9 G ra n d  Total 9851 3553 13404 2389 759 3148 483 167 650



s .  No. Category Sub-Category

No of Schools Enro lm ent Teachers in P osition

Primary
Up.-

Primary Secondary
Sr

Secondary Boys Girls Total Male Female Total

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 Central 1 Kendriya Vidyalayas 0 0 3 19 8597 6535 15132 181 221 402

ii. Navodaya Vidyalayas 0 0 2 10 1446 1126 2572 76 38 114

iii. Tibetan Schools ( Run by 
CTSA) 6 2 3 6 3497 2945 6442 216 129 345

IV Defence Ministry Schools 0 0 0 5 1251 412 1663 a 2 35 67

V Railway Schools 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

vi, Centn l Public Sector  
Undertaking Schools ( 
e.g.BHEl etc) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

vii Others Schools run or 
wholly funded by Contra! 
Govt. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total-1 6 2 8 40 14791 11018 25809 505 423 928

2 State 1, State Govt. Schools 10577 2278 844 1273 552182 540693 1092875 40810 23320 64130

ii. Schools run by State 
Boards/ PSUs/ Organisations

Total-2 10577 2278 844 1273 552182 540693 1092875 40810 23320 64130

Grand Total U 2 10583 2280 852 "  1313 566973 551711 1118684 41315 23743 65058



Disability-wise / Stacje-wise Break-up of enrolment of SWSN as given in Table 3, col.27-29
C la sse s  l-V C la sse s  VI-VIII C la sse s  IX-X C la sse s  XI-XII

Sr.No. Disability Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total

1 2 , 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Visually Impaired 87 42 129 94 64 158 255 208 463 191 148 339

2 Hearing Impaired 299 243 542 546 513 1059 96 64 160 73 47 120

3 Orthopaedically Impaired 493 307 800 308 132 440 265 171 436 194 108 302

4 Mentally Challenged 430 291 721 275 158 433 71 29 100 22 15 37

5 Others 1416 1142 2558 763 600 1363 189 106 295 103 50 153

Total 2725 2025 4750 1986 1467 3453 876 578 1454 583 368 951



S.No. Name of District Pre- Primary Primary Middle High

■ inTerm'eaiatfe/
Senior

Secondary

1 2 3 4 6 6 7

1 Bilaspur 4 644 195 74 111

2 Chamba 1 1145 261 108 104

3 Hamirpur 0 536 213 111 136

4 Kangra 2 1848 541 354 390

5 Kinnaur 0 203 45 27 33

6 Kullu 0 787 174 99 77

7 L & S 0 209 40 14 25

8 Mandi 1 1786 462 248 301

9 Shimla

1

2 1689 440 189 238

10 SIrmour 4 1024 237 110 113

11 Solan 0 820 209 99 131

12 Una 0 524 176 84 126

13 Total 14 11214 2993 1517 1785
NOTE: P L E A S E  EN TE R  THE NAME OF DISTRICT IN A LPH A BETICAL O RD ER

: 11 ;



S.No. Name of Districts

E n r o l m e n t  in
Pre* Primary 

c la sse s C la s se s  l-V C la sse s  VI-VIII C la sse s  IX-X C la sse s  XI-XII
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Bilaspur 3508 31071 20333 14843 10753
2 Chamba 2316 55306 34224 21753 12860
3 Hamirpur 6037 38214 24407 19448 16351
4 Kangra 20606 121652 81337 63935 50966
5 Kinnaur 751 7468 4327 2797 1701
6 Kullu 4993 43158 2rj329 18432 11431
7 L & S 210 2414 1327 913 587
8 Mandi 7269 85450 55348 42221 32930
9 Shimla 10612 74331 43888 31347 23655
10 Sirmour 5664 56262 33692 23988 12678
11 Solan 7939 57905 33276 24428 15909
12 Una 5566 46069 28154 21634 15949
13 Total 75471 619300 386642 285739 205770

NOTE: P L E A S E  EN TE R  THE NAME OF DISTRICT IN Al PH ABETICA L O R D E R
: 12



S.No. Name of District
Pre- Primary 

Schools Primary Schools
Middle/Upper 

Primary Schools
High/ Secondary  

Schools

Inter/ Senior  
Secondary  

Schools
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Bilaspur 6 1618 1029 750 1958
2 Chamba 2 2844 1198 868 1661
3 Harnirpur 0 1434 1166 1125 2990
4 Kangra 3 4847 2840 3620 7422
5 Kinnaur 0 516 221 219 470
6 Kullu 0 2136 876 899 1099
7 J__^ S 0 451 I 164 117 341
8 Mandi 2 4421 2278 2261 5300
9 Shimla 2 4005 2156 1833 4170
10 Sirmour 6 2613 1050 866 2022
11 Solan 0 2254 1048 744 2350
12 Una 0 1632 874 804 2507

Total 21 28771 14900 14106 32290
NOTE: P L E A S E  EN TER  THE NAME OF DISTRICT IN ALPH A BETICAL O RD ER



S.No.
Name of the 
District

Total

Number of 
Habitations

N um ber of Habitations  

having Primary Schools

N um be r  of Habitations  

l iHving Upper Prinirfty 

Schools
iNufnber of H abitations  

having Secondary Schools
N um ber ul Habitations having  

Senior Secondary Schools

within
Habitation

Within 1 
Km

Beyond 1 
Km

within
Habitati
on

Within 3 
Km

Beyond 
3 Km

within
Habitatio
n

Within 5 
Km

Beyond 5 
Km.

within
Habitation

Within 7- 
10 Km

Beyond 7- 
10 Km

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
1 Bilaspur NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
2 Chamba NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
3 Hamirpur NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
4 Kangra NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
5 Kinnaur I NA NA NA NA na" ‘ ~NA ' NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
6 Kullu NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA  ̂ NA NA
7 L & S NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA " NA NA
8 Mandi NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
9 Shimla NA 1 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
10 Sirmour NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
11 Solan NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
12 Una NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

Total NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA



state :

Year:

Table 6A :D istrict-w ise Class-w ise Enrolm ent

Himachal Pradesh 

2011-12

Sr.

No.

Name of 

District

Pre-
Primary 1 II III IV V VI VII Vlll IX X XI XII

Grand

Total

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 Bilaspur 3508 5828 6223 6351 6348 6321 6537 6752 7044 7132 7711 5684 5069 80508

2 Chamba 2316 10209 11754 11633 10814 10896 10818 10987 12419 11459 10294 7393 5467 126459

3 Hamirpur 6037 7608 7607 7718 7630 7651 7886 8304 8217 9320 10128 9037 7305 104448

4 Kangra 20606 23793 23089 24598 25106 25066 25301 27148 28888 32103 31832 29077 21889 338496

5 Kinnaur 751 1482 1578 1516 1480 1412 1519 1422 1386 1437 1360 961 740 17044

6 Kullu 4993 8428 8693 8693 8737 8607 8691 8476 9162 9376 9056 6773 4658 104343

7 LahaulSpiti 210 499 494 453 475 493 423 475 429 404 509 328 259 5451

8 Mandi 7269 16054 16908 17374 17577 17537 18001 18164 1^183 21599 20622 18677 14262 223227

9 Shimla 10612 15330 15176 15526 13892 14407 14383 14228 15277 16010 15337 13901 9754 183833

10 Sirmaur 5664 10693 12069 11707 10721 11072 10976 10810 11906 13195 10793 7420 5258 132284

11 Solan 7939 11311 11780 11904 11477 11433 10995 10724 11557 12595 11833 9051 6858 139457

12 Una 5566 8814 9316 9338 9372 9229 9425 9144 9585 10591 11043 8891 7058 117372

State Total 75471 120049 124687 126811 123629 124124 124955 126634 135053 145221 140518 117193 88577 1572922
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